As of the date of the Transformation Balance Sheet of the Absorbed Entity, namely on 31 March 2025, the 
share capital of the Absorbed Entity amounted to a total of one billion, one hundred sixty-two million, 
eight hundred forty-one thousand, five hundred seventeen Euros and thirty-nine cents 
(€1,162,841,517.39), divided into one billion, two hundred fifty million, three hundred sixty-seven 
thousand, two hundred twenty-three (1,250,367,223) common registered shares with voting rights, each 
with a nominal value of ninety-three cents (€0.93). 

Subsequently, on 14 April 2025, the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders decided the following: (a) 
the increase of the share capital of the Absorbed Entity by the amount of three hundred seventy-three 
million, fifty-five thousand, seven hundred eleven Euros (€373,055,711), by increasing of the nominal 
value of each common share from ninety-three cents (€0.93) to one Euro and twenty-three cents (€1.23), 
by capitalizing part of the existing share premium reserve, and simultaneously (b) the reduction of the 
share capital of the Absorbed Entity by the amount of three hundred seventy-three million, fifty-five 
thousand, seven hundred eleven Euros (€373,055,711), by reducing the nominal value of each common 
share from one Euro and twenty-three cents (€1.23) to ninety-three cents (€0.93), and distributing the 
total amount of the reduction to the shareholders of the Absorbed Entity as a cash payment. On 29 April

[...]

Following the above, as of the date of preparation of this present DMA, the share capital of the Absorbed 
Entity amounts to a total of one billion, one hundred sixty-two million, eight hundred forty-one thousand, 
five hundred seventeen Euros and thirty-nine cents (€1,162,841,517.39), divided into one billion, two 
hundred fifty million, three hundred sixty-seven thousand, two hundred twenty-three (1,250,367,223) 
common registered shares with voting rights, each with a nominal value of ninety-three cents (€0.93). 

The Absorbed Entity currently holds a total of 1,313,086 treasury shares with a nominal value of €0.93 
each, representing 0.105% of the total shares, which have been acquired under the share buyback

[...]

As of the date of the Transformation Balance Sheet of the Absorbing Entity, namely on 31 March 2025, the 
share capital of the Absorbing Entity amounted to the sum of five billion, two hundred seventy-eight 
million, five hundred ninety-two thousand, seven hundred forty-two Euros (€5,278,592,742.00), divided 
into five billion, two hundred seventy-eight million, five hundred ninety-two thousand, seven hundred 
forty-two (5,278,592,742) common registered shares with voting rights, each with a nominal value of one 
Euro (€1.00). 

Subsequently, by the decision of the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders dated 14 April 2025, the 
capital of the Absorbing Entity was reduced by the amount of three hundred seventy-three million, fifty-

[...]

Articles 5 and 25 of the Articles of Association of the Absorbing Entity, was registered in G.E.MI. with 
Registration Number (KAK) 5362701. 

Following the above, the share capital of the Absorbing Entity currently amounts to four billion, nine 
hundred five million, five hundred thirty-seven thousand, thirty-one Euros (€4,905,537,031.00), divided 
into four billion, nine hundred five million, five hundred thirty-seven thousand, thirty-one (4,905,537,031) 
common registered shares with voting rights, each with a nominal value of one Euro (€1.00). 

4.3. Share Capital of the Absorbing Entity After the Merger 

Upon the completion of the Merger,  

- The share capital of the Absorbed Entity is contributed to the Absorbing Entity in accordance with